FORM PTG-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI

02-16-1999

RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

100065340

	100965540
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	and anather original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hub Distributing, Inc.	Name: Juxtapose Stores, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2051 Guasti Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Delaware	City: Ontario State: CA ZIP:91761
Other	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-StateOther Limited Liability Company -
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
□ Other	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	D. Trademark Desistration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) No. 2,185,092 of Aug. 25, 1998 -
No. 75/364,844 filed Sept. 29, 1977 -	JUXTAPOSE
JUXTAPOSE	
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: V. T. Giordano	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	81 Enclosed
Von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin,	O A N Collaboration de describeración
Janssen & Giordano	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	
	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	22-0560
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10163 02/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000303 2185092	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
02 FC:482 25.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
V. M. Ciandana	
V. T. GIOTGANO	Feb. 10, 1999
V. T. Giordano Name of Person Signing	Signature Feb. 10, 1999 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HUB DISTRIBUTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 2051 Guasti Road, Ontario, California 91761 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trade name, service mark and trademark JUXTAPOSE and of the registration and application of that mark in The United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 2,185,092 of August 25, 1998 and SN 75/364,844 filed September 29, 1997, respectively; and

WHEREAS, JUXTAPOSE STORES, L.L.C., a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 2051 Guasti Road, Ontario, California 91761 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trade name, service mark, trademark, registration and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trade name, trademark, service mark, registration and application, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trade name and mark, as

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0133

well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said trade name or mark or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed as of the 31st day of January, 1999.

HUB DISTRIBUTING, INC.

By

Dennis Frank Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss.:

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

on this let day of Manual in the year 1999 before me, who makes a Notary Public of said State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared, Dennis Frank, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Jeri L. Martinez
Comm. #1140359
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY O
Comm. Exp. June 18, 2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 02/10/1999